

45883.3.GV1

TIP NO I-5940

29.500 MI

FED AID NO STBGIM-0040(075)

PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.

I-40 FROM DUPLIN COUNTY LINE (MM-360) TO WEST OF US-117 (MM-389.5).

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC					
		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC					
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		665000.00	1400000.00	1592000.00			
0002	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	87.28	CY	22.15	1933.25	55.00	4800.40	68.00	5935.04
0003	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	300	SY	9.50	2850.00	16.47	4941.00	7.00	2100.00
0004	0318000000-E	300	FND CONDIR MATL MINOR STRS	49.5	TON	40.00	1980.00	55.00	2722.50	38.00	1881.00
0005	0320000000-E	300	FND CONDIR GEOTEXTILE	205.97	SY	2.75	566.42	5.00	1029.85	3.40	700.30
0006	0366000000-E	310	15" RC PIPE CULV III	128	LF	135.00	17280.00	45.00	5760.00	82.00	10496.00
0007	0372000000-E	310	18" RC PIPE CULV III	32	LF	169.00	5408.00	50.00	1600.00	115.00	3680.00
0008	0453000000-E	310	*** PIPE END SECTION (15")	18	EA	1800.00	32400.00	1500.00	27000.00	1750.00	31500.00
0009	0453000000-E	310	*** PIPE END SECTION (18")	4	EA	1850.00	7400.00	1800.00	7200.00	2000.00	8000.00
0010	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 12" CAA PIPE CULVERTS, 0.060" THICK	642	LF	24.00	15408.00	20.00	12840.00	67.00	43014.00
0011	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 12" HDPE PIPE CULVERTS	566	LF	14.00	7924.00	10.00	5660.00	104.00	58864.00
0012	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 15" CAA PIPE CULVERTS, 0.060" THICK	66	LF	32.00	2112.00	25.00	1650.00	135.00	8910.00
0013	0986000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (LF) 15" HDPE PIPE CULVERTS	60	LF	16.00	960.00	15.00	900.00	138.00	8280.00
0014	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 12" CAA PIPE ELBOWS, 0.060" THICK	49	EA	217.00	10633.00	250.00	12250.00	190.00	9310.00
0015	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 12" HDPE PIPE ELBOWS	88	EA	88.00	7744.00	100.00	8800.00	250.00	22000.00
0016	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 15" CAA PIPE ELBOWS, 0.060" THICK	11	EA	285.00	3135.00	315.00	3465.00	230.00	2530.00
0017	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) 15" HDPE PIPE ELBOWS	10	EA	125.00	1250.00	115.00	1150.00	280.00	2800.00
0018	0992000000-E	SP	GENERIC PIPE ITEM (EA) REPAIR FLARED END SECTION	19	EA	600.00	11400.00	1500.00	28500.00	1000.00	19000.00
0019	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	2,007	TON	52.00	104364.00	50.00	100350.00	45.00	90315.00
0020	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	43.43	SMI	1442.83	62662.11	2925.48	127053.60	2000.00	86860.00
0021	1260000000-E	SP	AGGREGATE SHOULDER BORROW	10,696	TON	23.00	246008.00	29.09	311146.64	27.50	294140.00
0022	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1-1/2")	101,824	SY	2.15	218921.60	1.45	147644.80	2.60	264742.40
0023	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** (1-1/2" TO 2-1/2")	1,392,046	SY	1.30	1809659.80	0.90	1252841.40	1.82	2533523.72
0024	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	2,101	TON	56.00	117656.00	58.20	122278.20	56.00	117656.00
0025	1524200000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5D	135,421	TON	49.00	6635629.00	53.17	7200334.57	50.50	6838760.50
0026	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	141	TON	470.00	66270.00	375.00	52875.00	554.00	78114.00
0027	1577000000-E	620	POLYM MOD ASP BNDR FOR PLT MIX	11,189	TON	550.00	6153950.00	575.00	6433675.00	677.00	7574953.00
0028	1662000000-E	650	OG ASP FRICT FC-1 MOD	56,912	TON	63.00	3585456.00	67.35	3833023.20	75.00	4268400.00
0029	1840000000-E	665	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS	623,640	LF	0.16	99782.40	0.14	87309.60	0.14	87309.60
0030	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	620	TON	180.00	111600.00	206.64	128116.80	240.00	148800.00
0031	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	9.24	CY	417.00	3853.08	2900.00	26796.00	2600.00	24024.00

45883.3.GV1

TIP NO I-5940

29.500 MI

FED AID NO STBGIM-0040(075)

PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.

I-40 FROM DUPLIN COUNTY LINE (MM-360) TO WEST OF US-117 (MM-389.5).

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC			
0032	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	136	EA	1715.00	233240.00	2440.00	331840.00	1935.00	263160.00
0033	2364200000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.20 STD	136	EA	445.00	60520.00	450.00	61200.00	530.00	72080.00
0034	2365000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	3	EA	445.00	1335.00	500.00	1500.00	510.00	1530.00
0035	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) DROP INLET REPAIR	25	EA	1245.00	31125.00	1000.00	25000.00	1735.00	43375.00
0036	2473000000-N	SP	GENERIC DRAINAGE ITEM (EA) REMOVE & REPLACE CONCRETE APRON FOR DROP INLET	88	EA	1825.00	160600.00	1100.00	96800.00	2100.00	184800.00
0037	2549000000-E	846	2'-6" CONC CURB & GUTTER	700	LF	36.00	25200.00	35.00	24500.00	52.00	36400.00
0038	2556000000-E	846	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	23,300	LF	33.00	768900.00	33.00	768900.00	39.65	923845.00
0039	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE 2'-6" CURB & GUTTER	300	LF	42.00	12600.00	50.00	15000.00	62.12	18636.00
0040	3030000000-E	862	STL BEAM GUARDRAIL	775	LF	21.00	16275.00	21.00	16275.00	21.00	16275.00
0041	3150000000-N	862	ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS	131	EA	45.00	5895.00	45.00	5895.00	45.00	5895.00
0042	3210000000-N	862	GR END TYPE CAT-1	32	EA	550.00	17600.00	550.00	17600.00	550.00	17600.00
0043	3287000000-N	SP	GR END TYPE TL-3	46	EA	3600.00	165600.00	3500.00	161000.00	3500.00	161000.00
0044	3319000000-N	SP	GR ANCHOR TYPE B-83	2	EA	2100.00	4200.00	2100.00	4200.00	2100.00	4200.00
0045	3420000000-E	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING GUARDRAIL	40,681	LF	15.80	642759.80	15.90	646827.90	15.90	646827.90
0046	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) GUARDRAIL PRE-FAB ANCHOR POSTS	11	EA	450.00	4950.00	450.00	4950.00	450.00	4950.00
0047	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) REMOVE & RESET ANCHOR UNIT, TYPE B-83	22	EA	50.00	1100.00	50.00	1100.00	50.00	1100.00
0048	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) REMOVE & RESET END UNIT, TYPE CAT-1	30	EA	50.00	1500.00	50.00	1500.00	50.00	1500.00
0049	3435000000-N	SP	GENERIC GUARDRAIL ITEM (EA) REMOVE & RESET END UNIT, TYPE TL-3	47	EA	100.00	4700.00	100.00	4700.00	100.00	4700.00
0050	3649000000-E	876	RIP RAP, CLASS B	20	TON	56.00	1120.00	75.00	1500.00	75.00	1500.00
0051	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	80	SY	6.00	480.00	5.00	400.00	2.50	200.00
0052	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	2,080	SF	7.75	16120.00	6.50	13520.00	8.30	17264.00
0053	4405000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT)	78	SF	5.75	448.50	8.85	690.30	21.00	1638.00
0054	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	27	SF	100.00	2700.00	8.30	224.10	9.00	243.00
0055	4420000000-N	1120	PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN	6	EA	8600.00	51600.00	8600.00	51600.00	9200.00	55200.00
0056	4423000000-N	SP	WZ DIGITAL SPD LMT SIGNS	6	EA	4100.00	24600.00	4100.00	24600.00	4400.00	26400.00
0057	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	36	EA	120.00	4320.00	120.00	4320.00	128.00	4608.00
0058	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)		Lump Sum		376350.00		372140.21		243500.00
0059	4465000000-N	1160	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHIONS	4	EA	9250.00	37000.00	9250.00	37000.00	9250.00	37000.00
0060	4470000000-N	1160	REM & RES CRASH CUSHION	118	EA	2500.00	295000.00	2500.00	295000.00	2500.00	295000.00
0061	4480000000-N	1165	TMA	2	EA	16000.00	32000.00	3000.00	6000.00	30000.00	60000.00
0062	4485000000-E	1170	PORT CONC BARRIER	2,200	LF	32.00	70400.00	32.00	70400.00	32.00	70400.00
0063	4500000000-E	1170	REM & RES PORT CONC BARRIER	27,860	LF	5.90	164374.00	5.90	164374.00	5.90	164374.00
0064	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	590	HR	50.00	29500.00	50.00	29500.00	50.00	29500.00

45883.3.GV1

TIP NO I-5940

29.500 MI

FED AID NO STBGIM-0040(075)

PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.

I-40 FROM DUPLIN COUNTY LINE (MM-360) TO WEST OF US-117 (MM-389.5).

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC				
		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC				
0065	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) LANE CLOSURE	570 EA	1700.00	969000.00	1550.00	883500.00	1400.00	798000.00
0066	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) RAMP/LOOP CLOSURE	75 EA	2230.00	167250.00	1100.00	82500.00	1100.00	82500.00
0067	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	8,150 LF	1.00	8150.00	1.00	8150.00	1.00	8150.00
0068	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	2,933 LF	1.20	3519.60	1.20	3519.60	1.20	3519.60
0069	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	18 EA	130.00	2340.00	130.00	2340.00	130.00	2340.00
0070	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	97 EA	120.00	11640.00	120.00	11640.00	120.00	11640.00
0071	4726110000-E	1205	HIP THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90 MILS	6 EA	175.00	1050.00	175.00	1050.00	175.00	1050.00
0072	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	704,187 LF	0.40	281674.80	0.40	281674.80	0.40	281674.80
0073	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	7,509 LF	0.65	4880.85	0.65	4880.85	0.65	4880.85
0074	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	36 EA	40.00	1440.00	40.00	1440.00	40.00	1440.00
0075	4847040000-E	1205	POLYUREA LINES (6", 30 MILS)	5,706 LF	3.50	19971.00	3.50	19971.00	3.50	19971.00
0078	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	4,492 LF	1.00	4492.00	1.00	4492.00	1.00	4492.00
0079	4875000000-N	1205	REMOVAL OF SYMBL & CHARAC	1 EA	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
0080	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (24", 90 MILS)	512 LF	10.00	5120.00	10.00	5120.00	10.00	5120.00
0081	4895000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (EA) MARKERS FOR DRAINAGE STRUCTURE & CONCRETE PAD	89 EA	30.00	2670.00	25.00	2225.00	25.00	2225.00
0082	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	41 EA	10.00	410.00	10.00	410.00	10.00	410.00
0083	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	4,976 EA	26.25	130620.00	26.25	130620.00	26.25	130620.00
0084	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	30,640 LF	3.20	98048.00	2.10	64344.00	2.50	76600.00
0085	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	10 TON	175.00	1750.00	86.40	864.00	75.00	750.00
0086	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	10 TON	170.00	1700.00	82.50	825.00	65.00	650.00
0087	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.4 ACR	2000.00	800.00	1000.00	400.00	2400.00	960.00
0088	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	20 LB	20.00	400.00	5.00	100.00	6.00	120.00
0089	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	0.1 TON	4000.00	400.00	800.00	80.00	2000.00	200.00
0090	6029000000-E	SP	SAFETY FENCE	900 LF	3.20	2880.00	1.75	1575.00	4.00	3600.00
0091	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	69,130 SY	1.40	96782.00	1.46	100929.80	0.75	51847.50
0092	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	20 LF	37.00	740.00	4.00	80.00	15.00	300.00
0093	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	4,330 LF	5.00	21650.00	8.75	37887.50	12.00	51960.00
0094	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	9.08 ACR	2000.00	18160.00	2350.00	21338.00	4100.00	37228.00
0095	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	20 LB	20.00	400.00	10.00	200.00	11.00	220.00
0096	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.1 TON	4000.00	400.00	800.00	80.00	2000.00	200.00
0097	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	136 EA	100.00	13600.00	300.00	40800.00	375.00	51000.00
0098	6117500000-N	SP	CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE	12 EA	4700.00	56400.00	350.00	4200.00	1000.00	12000.00
0099	6975000000-N	SP	GENERIC REST AREA ITEM (LS) REMOVAL OF LANDSCAPE TIMBERS &REBAR	Lump Sum		5535.00		4500.00		5000.00
0100	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	640 LF	6.25	4000.00	6.25	4000.00	6.25	4000.00
0113	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	752,652 LF	0.70	526856.40	0.70	526856.40	0.70	526856.40

TIP NO I-5940
FED AID NO STBGIM-0040(075)
PAVEMENT AND BRIDGE REHABILITATION.
I-40 FROM DUPLIN COUNTY LINE (MM-360) TO WEST OF US-117 (MM-389.5).

29.500 MI

					BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC	
					ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC	
0114	4700000000-E	1205	12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	7,509 LF	1.80	13516.20	1.80	13516.20	1.80	13516.20
STRUCTURE ITEMS										
0101	8161000000-E	420	GROOVING BRIDGE FLOORS	92,851.3 SF	1.20	111421.56	1.20	111421.56	0.49	45497.14
0102	8559000000-E	SP	SURFACE PREP, CLASS II	1.4 SY	600.00	840.00	600.00	840.00	600.00	840.00
0103	8660000000-E	SP	CONCRETE REPAIRS	38.3 CF	1835.00	70280.50	1835.00	70280.50	1835.00	70280.50
0104	8664000000-E	SP	SHOTCRETE REPAIRS	88.5 CF	1450.00	128325.00	1450.00	128325.00	1450.00	128325.00
0105	8678000000-E	SP	EPOXY RESIN INJECTION	1,084 LF	115.00	124660.00	115.00	124660.00	115.00	124660.00
0106	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) POURABLE SILICONE JOINT SEALANT	2,323 LF	35.00	81305.00	35.00	81305.00	35.00	81305.00
0107	8874000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (TON) #57 STONE	4 TON	1300.00	5200.00	206.09	824.36	65.00	260.00
0108	8881000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CY) POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE MATERIALS	326 CY	3430.00	1118180.00	3430.00	1118180.00	3430.00	1118180.00
0109	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) CONCRETE DECK REPAIR FOR POLY- ESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	196 SY	220.00	43120.00	220.00	43120.00	220.00	43120.00
0110	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) PLACING & FINISHING POLYESTER POLYMER CONCRETE OVERLAY	11,740.4 SY	12.00	140884.80	12.00	140884.80	12.00	140884.80
0111	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SCARIFYING BRIDGE DECK	11,740.4 SY	17.00	199586.80	17.00	199586.80	17.00	199586.80
0112	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	11,740.4 SY	4.00	46961.60	4.00	46961.60	4.00	46961.60
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	27824419.07	TOTAL	28946368.84	TOTAL	31848341.65
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	25753653.81	SUB-TOTAL	26879979.22	SUB-TOTAL	29848440.81
STRUCTURE ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	2070765.26	SUB-TOTAL	2066389.62	SUB-TOTAL	1999900.84
BIDDERS IN ORDER					CONTRACT TOTAL					
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO					1	27824419.07				
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION					2	28946368.84				
HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC					3	31848341.65				

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD.
1 BRIDGE IN ALEXANDER COUNTY.

0.068 MI

				R.E. BURNS & SONS CO INC	DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	JAMES R VANNOY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC				
				STATESVILLE, NC	MOORESVILLE, NC	JEFFERSON, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	55900.00		37335.00			37451.91
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #010120	Lump Sum	253997.00		519025.00			470945.71
0003	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #010120	2 EA	26000.00	52000.00	45000.00	90000.00	22266.88	44533.76
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION	2 EA	4000.00	8000.00	8000.00	16000.00	6134.26	12268.52
0005	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #010120	11 LF	3500.00	38500.00	250.00	2750.00	3778.86	41567.46
0006	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #010120	11 LF	3500.00	38500.00	250.00	2750.00	3779.03	41569.33
0007	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #010120	60 LF	1870.00	112200.00	1315.00	78900.00	1678.36	100701.60
CONTRACT TOTAL					TOTAL	559097.00	TOTAL	746760.00	TOTAL	749038.29
ROADWAY ITEMS					SUB-TOTAL	559097.00	SUB-TOTAL	746760.00	SUB-TOTAL	749038.29

TIP NO
FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
EXPRESS DESIGN BUILD.
1 BRIDGE IN ALEXANDER COUNTY.

0.068 MI

		UNITED INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP INC CHARLOTTE, NC		CROWDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY CHARLOTTE, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS						
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	50000.00	50000.00
0002	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE #010120	Lump Sum	224940.00	492000.00
0003	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) END BENTS STRUCTURE #010120	2 EA	25000.00	50000.00
0004	0000915000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (EA) RIGHT OF WAY ACQUISITION	2 EA	7500.00	15000.00
0005	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #1 STRUCTURE #010120	11 LF	30000.00	330000.00
0006	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) AVE FOUNDATION LENGTH AT END BENT #2 STRUCTURE #010120	11 LF	30000.00	330000.00
0007	0000930000-E	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LF) BRIDGE LENGTH STRUCTURE #010120	60 LF	1.00	60.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	1000000.00	TOTAL 1018300.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	1000000.00	SUB-TOTAL 1018300.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL		
			R.E. BURNS & SONS CO INC	1	559097.00	
			DANE CONSTRUCTION INC	2	746760.00	
			JAMES R VANNOY & SONS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	3	749038.29	
			UNITED INFRASTRUCTURE GROUP INC	4	1000000.00	
			CROWDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	5	1018300.00	

TIP NO I-5986A, I-5877
FED AID NO NHP-0095(057)
DESIGN BUILD.

16.900 MI

I-95 WIDENING FROM SOUTH OF I-95 BUS/US-301 (EXIT 56) TO NORTH OF SR-1002 (LONG BRANCH RD) (EXIT 71).

				S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	FLATIRON BRANCH CIVIL A JOINT VENTURE	BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO			
				WILSON, NC	BROOMFIELD, CO	ROCKY MOUNT, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS									
0001	0000900000-N	SP	GENERIC MISCELLANEOUS ITEM (LS) DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION	Lump Sum	404254978.00	448810000.00	559077000.00		
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	404254978.00	TOTAL	448810000.00	TOTAL	559077000.00
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	404254978.00	SUB-TOTAL	448810000.00	SUB-TOTAL	559077000.00
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL					
S T WOOTEN CORPORATION				1	404254978.00				
FLATIRON BRANCH CIVIL A JOINT VENTURE				2	448810000.00				
BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO				3	559077000.00				